key themes in the questionnaire, and the pupils were readily able to offer views relating to 

such issues suggesting that the topics treated in the questionnaire were quite accessible and 

intelligible to these young people (Taber et al., In press). 

Pupil responses to the questionnaire 

One hundred and nine (109) Y9 pupils were surveyed, although there were small numbers of 

non-responses for some items. The „do not understand‟ option was generally used to a limited 

degree. One pupil from Abbey Church School noted on her questionnaire that she had used